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Question 

Annex “B” Basis of Payment includes the following statement: “In consideration of the Contractor 
satisfactorily completing all of its obligations under the call-up, the Contractor will be paid all-
inclusive per diem rates stipulated in the call-up as indicated below:”. However, the table header 
below specifies “FIXED, ALL-INCLUSIVE PER HOUR RATE (CAD)”. Can you please clarify if you 
would like per diem or per hour rates included in our Financial Offer. 

Answer 
 
Please refer to Amendment No. 2  

Question 
 
Annexe B, Base de paiement, la mention suivante : À condition de remplir de façon satisfaisante 
toutes ses obligations dans le cadre de la commande subséquente, l’entrepreneur se verra payer 
le taux journalier tout compris établi dans la commande subséquente, comme il est indiqué ci-
dessous.  Par contre, les titres des tableaux plus bas indiquent un taux horaire fixe tout compris.  
Pourriez-vous S.V.P. préciser si vous désirer avoir un taux quotidien ou un taux horaire dans les 
tableaux financiers? 

 

Réponse 

Voir la modification No. 2 
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Question  

We respectfully request an extension for the Mining Environmental Engineering Services – 
Abandoned Sites in the Yukon RFSO due to the complex nature of the proposal. 

Answer 

At this time, the closing date of this solicitation will not be extended. 

Question 

Nous demandons respectueusement une prolongation du DOC pour le Services de génie de 
l’environnement minier – Sites abandonnée Sites au Yukon en raison de la nature complexe de la 
proposition/ 

Réponse 

Pour le moment, la date de clôture de cette demande de soumission ne sera pas reportée. 

 


